CH \$65.00 24077

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Rights	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA		01/05/2021	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCA.TECH Systems, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1151 Holmes Road	
City:	Mebane	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27302	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2407741	ARCA.TECH
Registration Number:	4107507	ARCA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028874000

Email: dlee@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Lee

Address Line 1: 2001 K Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/David C. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Arca - Trademark Release Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Arca - Trademark Release Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Arca - Trademark Release Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif

source=Arca - Trademark Release Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (this "Release") is made as of January 5, 2021, and granted by THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, in its capacity as agent, pledgee, assignee and secured party (the "Agent") pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2014 (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreement") by and among ARCA.TECH Systems, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company (the "Company") and the Guarantors from to time to time party thereto as pledgors, assignors and debtors (together with the Company, in such capacities and together with any successors in such capacities, the "Pledgors," and each, a "Pledgor") and the Agent. Capitalized terms used herein have the meanings attributed thereto in the Security Agreement unless otherwise defined herein.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Pledgors to the Agent in certain collateral, including, in the case of the Company, certain Pledged Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) specified in that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) (the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between the Company and the Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2014 on Reel 5423 Frame 0277, the Company pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), a Security Interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate, cancel, discharge and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the IP Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "IP Collateral" shall mean the Pledged Collateral set forth in Section 2 of the Trademark Security Agreement, and shall include, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its Security Interest in the IP Collateral, in each case without warranty or recourse. If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under any of the Trademarks, then the Agent hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers such right, title or interest to the Company, in each case without warranty or recourse.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Company and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, with cooperation and

assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), in each case reasonably requested by the Company in writing to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, in each case at the Company's sole expense.

4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature appears on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, as Agent

56

Paul Procyk

Name: Paul H. Procyk

Title: Second Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement Release]

Schedule I

Trademark	Registration Number	Owner
ARCA.TECH	2407741	Arca.Tech Systems, L.L.C.
ARCA	4107507	Arca.Tech Systems, L.L.C.

RECORDED: 01/07/2021